WELCOME TO



The 100 Mile Club® is starting **Monday, September 11, 2023** at our school! (1st thru 5th graders only) The goal? Run or walk 100 miles and earn a Gold Medal.

Active kids simply do better... better in the classroom, better attendance and better health and fitness. Your child will experience personal goal setting, team spirit, perseverance, grit, poise, and increased self-confidence. Plus, they'll have a great time along the way! Join us! We look forward to celebrating your child's accomplishments both on the track and in the classroom.

Our goal is to celebrate each MILEstone reached by your child on their 100 mile journey.

Two programs will be offered at Longfellow this year. One is the Elite Incentive program.

For \$15.00 your child will receive special incentives when they hit specific MILEstones.

The second program is the Start Line Certificate. This program is a no-cost option where your child will be awarded a certificate at the end of the year to celebrate the MILEstones that they achieve.

Elite Incentives Program Includes:

- 100 Mile Club CHALLENGE ACCEPTED ID card
- 25 Mile ELITE 100 Mile Club T-shirt
 50 Mile Celebration Pencil
- 75 Mile Wristband Final Year-End Certificate celebrating miles achieved for all students
- 100 Mile Club Gold Medal with neckband (ONLY for those who reach their 100 mile goal)

Running days will be Monday thru Friday (weather permitting)

Join us at 7:30 - 7:55am on the large playground (near the grassy area)

To sign up your child simply fill out the information below and send it to school with your child.

| Date: | Shirt Size: | Teacher/Room#: |
|--|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Student(1) | | |
| Student(2) | _ | |
| Parent Name: | Parent Signatur | re: |
| Parent Phone: | _Parent Email: | |
| Total amount enclosed \$ □ Cash □ Check F □ One year program enrollment of \$15.00 each is er □ My child is interested in participating in the Start Li □ Yes, I am interested in sponsoring participan *Unfortunately, no refunds will be issued. | nclosed for each line program. | Elite Incentives Program participant* |